FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents on copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: Wang Labor Bones The AHCE				
BT Commercial Corporation	Internal Address:				
9-21.98	The state of the s				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 600 Technology Park Drive				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Billerica, State MA ZIP 01821-4130				
X Other Release of Security Interest					
Execution Date: 5/2/97	Country Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No				
Execution Date.	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) (4,942,540)				
	PTO Document ID No. 100740825				
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4, 942 546				
7. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & Name: ZAFMAN LLP					
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.	The state of the policy and the depolit account				
7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666				
Oily. Los Airgoles State: CA ZIP: 51/1/23	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael Anthony DeSanctis	1/2/18/98 : 1				
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	with required cover sheet information to				

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

LJV/cak 10/22/96

MAY 02 '97 15:48 TO-15089673830-284016 FROM-LUSKIN, STERN & EISLER LLP

T-472 P.02/04 F-051

M. MARTIN THE TANK ACTUAL TO LEASE .ACT

MOV 80 197 15:57

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Wang Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") granted a security interest to BT Commercial Corporation, as agont (the "Agent") in all of its intellectual property, including patents, patent applications, tradsmarks and trademark applications pursuant to a certain Borrover Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 30, 1995, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1995 and recorded at Reel 7377 and Frame 072; and on March 16, 1995 at Reel 1331, Frame 0225; and on February 5, 1996 at Reel 7795, Frame 0928, and granted a further security interest to BT Commercial Corporation as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a cortain Amended And Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Amended Agreement") dated as of August 29, 1996, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 1996 at Reel 3246, Frames 0001, 0672, 0694, 0760, 0828; at Reel 1532, Frames 0828, 0806, 0761, 0869; and at Reel 1533, Frame 0535;

WHEREAS, Section 5(1) of the Agreement and Section 5(1) of the Amended Agreement provide that the Agent and the Collateral Agent shall release any lien granted by the Debtor as to any Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement and the Amended Agreement) sold, transferred or disposed of in accordance with the Agreement and Amended Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has agreed to sell and transfer to Intel Corporation, in secondance with the Agreement and the Amended Agreement, the specific items of Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (Patents and Patent Applications) (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Agreement for the Sale of Patents dated as of May 1, 1997.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto agree that the Agent and Collateral Agent hereby reassign to the Debtor the interest in the Patents in which the Agent and Collateral Agent were granted a occurity interest under the Agreement and the Amended Agreement. The Agent and the Collateral Agent also hereby release their security interests in the Patents.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 On
On September 18, 1998	Date of Deposit ED ITH FUENTES
ED TH FUENTES	Name of Person Mailing Correspondence
Name of Person Mailing Correspondence	Signature Date
Enth- 41 18 9-18-98	Signature
Signature Date .	
9-18-98	

212 293 2784

PRGE.82

FROM Bramson & Pressman 6102604445

MAY 02 '97 17:32 FR WANG CORP. LEGAL

508 967 3930 TO BRAMSON & PRESS P.03/04

MAY 02 197 15:49 TG-15089673930-284016 FROM-LUSKIN

FROM-LUSKIN, STERN & EISLEN LLP
CATIONS TO BEBUETOS

1-472 P.03/04 F-051 PAGE. 888/816

4-Mary Marine Compact Mary 1867

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Release as of the date of execution, this __day of May, 1997.

WANG LABORATORIES, INC.

Tiele: VP V MCGLR.

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Title: Yell Friedri

-2

212 293 2704

PAGE.03

MRY 82 '97 16:57

EXHIBIT A

Docket	Priority		Application	Patent
Number	Date	Country	Number	Number
A84002	2/13/84	United States	06/579,611	4,570,258
	2/13/84	Japan	233048/84	1778091
	2/13/84	Australia	33004/84	564659
	2/13/84	Belgium	85100015.8	0 151 917
	2/13/84	Germany	85100015.8	0 151 917
	2/13/84	France	85100015.8	0 151 917
	2/13/84	United Kingdom	85100015.8	0 151 917
	2/13/84	Canada	465395	1227856
	2/13/84	EP (Div)	93104670.0	(pending)
A82009	12/30/82	United States	06/454,894	4,582,957
1102007	12/30/82	Japan	252438/83	1856053
	12/30/82	Canada	436786	1207874
A83007	8/11/83	United States	06/522,202	4,595,921
110500.	8/11/83	Canada	458702	1218437
	8/11/83	Germany	84109357.8	0 133 567
	8/11/83	France	84109357.8	0 133 567
	8/11/83	United Kingdom	84109357.8	0 133 567
A83001	2/14/83	United States	06/466,250	4,631,746
1105001	2/14/83	Australia	19022/83	559775
	2/14/83	Canada	438124	1218462
	2/14/83	Belgium	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	Germany	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	France	84101337.8	0 118 771
·	2/14/83	Netherlands	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	United Kingdom	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	Austria	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	Italy	84101337.8	0 118 771
A84013	6/29/84	United States	06/625,934	4,644,476
2104015	6/29/84	Australia	34576/84	575085
	6/29/84	Canada	468473	1224893
	6/29/84	Germany	84112761.6	0 166 810
	6/29/84	France	84112761.6	0 166 810
	6/29/84	United Kingdom	84112761.6	0 166 810
A85012	3/25/85	United States	06/715,421	4,653,088
A63012	3/25/85	Canada	504856	1248651
A84009C	6/29/84	United States	06/893,465	4,675,903
A84009C	6/29/84	Australia	39401/85	577832 '
	6/29/84	Canada	480028	1251853
A86022	6/30/86	United States	06/880,438	4,799,254
AGGGZZ	6/30/86	Australia	71965/87	592176
	6/30/86	Canada	537366	1268274
	6/30/86	Belgium	87109409.0	0 251 296
	6/30/86	Germany	87109409.0	0 251 296
	6/30/86	France	87109409.0	0 251 296
	6/30/86	United Kingdom	87109409.0	0 251 296
A87044	3/2/87	United States	07/020,838	4,942,540
A07044	3/2/87	Japan Japan	49451/88	(pending)
	3/2/87	Australia	82409/87	605216
	3/2/87	Canada	560203	1291270
	3/2/87	Belgium	88103170.2	0 281 102
·····	3/2/87	Germany	88103170.2	0 281 102
		7 * * *	1 00 1VJ 1 / V. Z	1 0 201 102
	3/2/87	France	88103170.2	0 281 102

ENTERED



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUG 3 1 1998

AUGUST 21, 1998

STATUS DB-LA

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & Z MICHAEL ANTHONY DESANCTIS 12400 WILSHIRE BLVD. 7TH FLOOR

7TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90025





BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LOS ANGELES

C) M 9/3/14

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100740825

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADFMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECEIVED

SEP 0 3 1998

B.S.T.Z. DATABASE

Due date 9/20/98	Client Name Intel Corporation
Docket Initial Dock. Sup. Initial	42390 . P4680
Atty/Initial Pat/Ser/Reg 4942540	EHT MAD
_	Crintion

Description

Deadline to resubmit the corrected assignment papers.

8/31/98

FORM PTO-1595. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	U.S. DEPAREMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	eched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): BT Commercial Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 600 Technology Park Drive
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 5/97	City Billerica, State MA ZIP 01821-4130 Country Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s) 4,942,540
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ZAFMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy is a true copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached

0**₹**2390.P4680 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0247

01 FC:581

Michael Anthony DeSanctis

Name of Person Signing

MAY 02 '97 15:48 TO-15089673930-284016 FROM-LUSKIN, STERN & EISLER LLP

T-472 P.02/04 F-051

AL MEDICAL PROPERTY AND ACTUAL TO ACCURATE AND ACTUAL TO ACCURATE AND ACTUAL TO ACCURATE ACCU

RETEASE

WEREAS, Wang Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") granted a security interest to BT Commercial Corporation, as agent (the "Agent") in all of its intellectual property, including patents, patent applications, tradsmarks and trademark applications pursuant to a certain Borrower Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 30, 1895, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1995 and recorded at Real 7377 and Frame 072; and on March 16, 1995 at Real 1331, Frame 0225; and on February 5, 1896 at Real 7795, Frame 0828; and granted a further security interest to BT Commercial Corporation as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a cortain Amended And Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Amended Agreement") dated as of August 28, 1896, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 1996 at Real 8246, Frames 0001, 0672, 0696, 0760, 0828; at Real 1532, Frames 0828, 0806, 0761, 0869; and at Real 1533, Frame 0535;

WHEREAS, Section \$(1) of the Agreement and Section 5(1) of the Amended Agreement provide that the Agent and the Collateral Agent shall release any lien granted by the Debtor as to any Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement and the Amended Agreement) sold, transferred or disposed of in accordance with the Agreement and Amended Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has agreed to sell and transfer to Intel Corporation, in accordance withwhe Agreement and the Amended Agreement, the specific items of Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (Patents and Patent Applications) (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Agreement for the Sale of Patents dated as of May 1, 1997.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto agree that the Agent and Collateral Agent hereby reasonign to the Debtor the interest in the Patents in which the Agent and Collateral Agent were granted a security interest under the Agreement and the Amended Agreement. The Agent and the Collateral Agent also hereby release their security interests in the Fatents.

with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Page 15, Washington, D.C. 20231

212 293 2784

PAGE. 62

MOV 80 193 15:57

FROM Bramson & Pressman 6182604445

MAY 82 '97 17:32 FR WANG CORP. LEGAL

508 967 3930 TO BRAMSON & PRESS P.03/84

MAY 02 '87 15:49 R0-15089673930-284618 FROH-LUSKIN

FROM-LUSKIN, STERN & FISLER LLP
CATIONS TO BESUZ705

T-472 P.03/04 F-051 PAGE. 888/815

AND AND A THE PARTY OF THE PART

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Release as of the date of execution, this __ day of May, 1997.

WANG LABORATORIES, INC.

Tiele: VP VICELE

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Title: You prida

-2

212 293 2784

PAGE. 83

MRY 82 '97 16:57

EXHIBIT A

Docket	Priority		Application	Patent
Number	Date	Country	Number	Number
A84002	2/13/84	United States	06/579,611	4,570,258
	2/13/84	Japan	233048/84	1778091
	2/13/84	Australia	33004/84	564659
	2/13/84	Belgium	85100015.8	0 151 917
	2/13/84	Germany	85100015.8	0 151 917
•	2/13/84	France	85100015.8	0 151 917
	2/13/84	United Kingdom	85100015.8	0 151 917
	2/13/84	Canada	465395	1227856
	2/13/84	EP (Div)	93104670.0	(pending)
A82009	12/30/82	United States	06/454,894	4,582,957
	12/30/82	Japan	252438/83	1856053
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12/30/82	Canada	436786	1207874
A83007	8/11/83	United States	06/522,202	4,595,921
	8/11/83	Canada	458702	1218437
	8/11/83	Germany	84109357.8	0 133 567
	8/11/83	France	84109357.8	0 133 567
	8/11/83	United Kingdom	84109357.8	0 133 567
A83001	2/14/83	United States	06/466,250	4,631,746
M03001	2/14/83	Australia	19022/83	559775
	2/14/83		438124	1218462
		Canada	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	Belgium		
	2/14/83	Germany	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	France	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	Netherlands	84101337.8	0 118 771
·	2/14/83	United Kingdom	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	Austria	84101337.8	0 118 771
	2/14/83	Italy	84101337.8	0 118 771
A84013	6/29/84	United States	06/625,934	4,644,476
	6/29/84	Australia	34576/84	575085
	6/29/84	Canada	468473	1224893
	6/29/84	Germany	84112761.6	0 166 810
	6/29/84	France	84112761.6	0 166 810
	6/29/84	United Kingdom	84112761.6	0 166 810
A85012	3/25/85	United States	06/715,421	4,653,088
	3/25/85	Canada	504856	1248651
A84009C	6/29/84	United States	06/893,465	4,675,903
	6/29/84	Australia	39401/85	577832 '
	6/29/84	Canada	480028	1251853
A86022	6/30/86	United States	06/880,438	4,799,254
	6/30/86	Australia	71965/87	592176
	6/30/86	Canada	537366	1268274
	6/30/86	Belgium	87109409.0	0 251 296
	6/30/86	Germany	87109409.0	0 251 296
	6/30/86	France	87109409.0	0 251 296
	6/30/86	United Kingdom	87109409.0	0 251 296
A87044	3/2/87	United States	07/020,838	4,942,540
	3/2/87	Japan Japan	49451/88	(pending)
	3/2/87	Australia	82409/87	605216
	3/2/87	Canada	560203	1291270
	3/2/87	Belgium	88103170.2	0 281 102
	3/2/87	Germany	88103170.2	0 281 102
	3/2/87	France	88103170.2	0 281 102
	3/2/87	United Kingdom	88103170.2	0 281 102

FEE TRANSMITTAL						
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00						
Complete if Known:						
Application No. <u>020,838 - US Patent No. 4,942,540</u> Filing Date <u>3/2/87 - Issue date 7/17/90</u>						
First Named Inventor						
Group Art Unit						
Examiner Name _******* Attorney Docket No042390.P4680						
Allottiey Docket No. <u>042390.F4080</u>						
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)						
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:						
Deposit Account Number <u>02-2666</u> Deposit Account Name						
[X] Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17						
[] Charge the Issue Fee Set in 37 CFR 1.18 at the Mailing of the Notice of Allowance, 37 CFR 1.131(b)						
2. X Payment Enclosed						
X Check						
Money Order Other						
FEE CALCULATION (fees effective 10/01/97)						
1. FILING FEE						
Large Entity Small Entity						
Fee Fee Fee						
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid						
101 790 201 395 Utility application filing fee						
107 540 207 270 Plant filing fee						
108 790 208 395 Reissue filing fee						
114 150 214 75 Provisional application filing fee						
SUBTOTAL (1) \$						
2. CLAIMS Fee from / Extra below Fee Paid						
Total Claims = 20 = X =						
Independent Claims 3 = _ X =						
Multiple Dependent Claims X =						
Large Entity Small Entity						
Fee Fee Fee						
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid						
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of twenty						
102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3						
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim 109 82 209 41 Reissue independent claims over original patent						
110 22 210 11 Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent _/						
SUBTOTAL (2) \$						
12/01/97 -1 - PTO/SB/17 (10-96)						

FEE	CALCUL	ATION	(continue	ed)	
з.	ADDITIO	NAL F	EES		
Large	Entity	Small	Entity		
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee		
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
127	5 0	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
115	110	215	5 5	Extension for response within first month	
116	400	216	200	Extension for response within second month	
117	950	217	475	Extension for response within third month	
118	1,510	218	755	Extension for response within fourth month	
128	2,060	228	1,030	Extension for response within fifth month	
119	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal	
120	310	220	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
121	270	221	135	Request for oral hearing	
138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
140	110	240	5 5	Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application	
141	1,320	241	660	Petition to revive unintentionally abandoned application	
142	1,320	242	660	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
143	450	243	225	Design issue fee	
144	670	244	335	Plant issue fee	
122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
123	50	123	50	Petitions related to provisional applications	
126	240	126	240	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
581	40	581	4 0	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	
146	790	246	395	For filing a submission after final rejection (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
149	790	249	395	For each additional invention to be examined (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
Othe	r fee (sp	ecify) _	Recorda	tion of Release of Security Interest	40.00
Othe	r fee (sp	ecify) _			
				SUBTOTAL (3)\$_	40.00
*Redu	ced by Basic	Filing Fee	Paid	· / / -	
SUB	MITTED	BY:		1 1	
1			Michael A	Inthony Desanctis	
Sign	ature \succeq	-JU	WIK	NH Date 9/18/98	
Reg.	Number	39,957		Deposit Account User ID(complete if	applicable)
L					applicable)

12/01/97

- 2 - PTO/SB/17 (10-96) Approved for use through 09/30/98 OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FEE TRANSMITTAL
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) _40.00
Complete if Known:
Application No. 020.838 - US Patent No. 4,942,540
Filing Date 3/2/87 - Issue date 7/17/90 First Named Inventor
Group Art Unit******
Examiner Name *******
Attorney Docket No. <u>042390.P4680</u>
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:
Deposit Account Number <u>02-2666</u> Deposit Account Name
[X] Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17
[] Charge the Issue Fee Set in 37 CFR 1.18 at the Mailing of the Notice of Allowance, 37 CFR 1.131(b)
2. X Payment Enclosed
X Check
Money Order Other
FEE CALCULATION (fees effective 10/01/97)
1. FILING FEE
Large Entity Small Entity
Fee Fee Fee
Code (\$) Code (\$) <u>Fee Description</u> Fee Paid
101 790 201 395 Utility application filing fee
106 330 206 165 Design application filing fee
107 540 207 270 Plant filing fee
108 790 208 395 Reissue filing fee 114 150 214 75 Provisional application filing fee
SUBTOTAL (1) \$
2. CLAIMS Fee from
<u>Extra</u> <u>below</u> <u>Fee Paid</u>
Total Claims 20 = X =
Independent Claims 3 = _ X =
Multiple Dependent Claims X =
<u> </u>
Large Entity Small Entity
Fee Fee Fee
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid 103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of twenty
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of twenty 102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim
109 82 209 41 Reissue independent claims over original patent
110 22 210 11 Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent
SUBTOTAL (2) \$
12/01/97 -1 - PTO/SB/17 (10-96)

FEE	CALCUL	ATION	(continue	ed)	
3.	ADDITIO	NAL F	EES		
Large	Entity	Small	Entity		
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee		
Code		Code	(\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
115	110	215	5 5	Extension for response within first month	
116	400	216	200	Extension for response within second month	
117	950	217	475	Extension for response within third month	
118	1,510	218	755	Extension for response within fourth month	
128	2,060	228	1,030	Extension for response within fifth month	
119	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal	
120	310	220	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
121	270	221	135	Request for oral hearing	
138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
140	110	240	5 5	Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application	
141	1,320	241	660	Petition to revive unintentionally abandoned application	
142	1,320	242	660	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
143	450	243	225	Design issue fee	
144	670	244	335	Plant issue fee	
122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
123	5 0	123	50	Petitions related to provisional applications	
126	240	126	240	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
581	4 0	581	4 0	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	
146	790	246	395	For filing a submission after final rejection (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
149	790	249	395	For each additional invention to be examined (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
Othe	r fee (spe	cify) _	Recordat	tion of Release of Security Interest	40.00
Othe	r fee (spe	cify) _			
				SUBTOTAL (3)\$_	40.00
*Redu	ced by Basic I	Filing Fee	Paid		
SUB	MITTED E	<u>3Y</u> :	. /	1	
Туре	d or Printed	Name:	Michael A	antiflariy DeSarictis	<i></i>
_	ature	_//	ung.	Date	
Reg. Number 39,957 Deposit Account User ID (complete if applicable)					

12/01/97

- 2 - PTO/SB/17 (10-96) Approved for use through 09/30/98 OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

> PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0254

(complete if applicable)